AL MANAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL [ KGto X ]
From the Principal’s Desk: - Circular: No: AMIS/SC/1119/65/25-26 Dec 28, 2025

Dear Parent,

The school would remain closed for WINTER BREAK from January 02, 2026 (Friday) to January 10, 2026 (Saturday).
The last working day before the Winter Break shall be Jan 01, 2026 (Thursday) and the school will reopen on Jan 11,
2026 (Sun). The school office shall be working during the WINTER break. However, January 06, 07, 08, & 09 shall be
a holiday for the school offices as well. The school office will be open on Jan 10, 2026 (Sat).

IMPORTANT:
Be reminded of the following set of examinations after the Winter Break.
Class Examination Exam Span
- VIl Periodic Test 02 — Term 02 (Core) Jan 12, 2026 (Mon) Jan 19, 2026 (Mon)
KG Academic Follow-up Test (AFT 03) - Term 03 Jan 13, 2026 (Tue) Jan 18, 2026 (Sun)
IX & X Practice Test 01 Jan 15, 2026 (Thur) Jan 24, 2026 (Sat)
-Vl Term End Assessment — Term 02 (Aux) Feb 05, 2026 (Thur) Feb 11, 2026 (Wed)
IX Annual Examination 2026 / Gulf Sahodaya Examinations 2026 Feb 15, 2026 (Sun) Feb 25, 2026 (Wed)
I=Vil Annual Examinations 2026 (Core) Feb 19, 2026 (Thur) Mar 05, 2026 (Thur)

Note: The Annual Vacation Schedule for the academic year 2026-2027 is under discussion and should be
issued upon the reopening after the winter break.

Sd/-
Principal



